

Soda Fountain Menu

Critical Disclaimer: The menu explicitly states that **Docs** uses shared equipment and handles peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. Cross-contamination is possible for every item listed below.

Item	Milk	Egg	Wheat	Soy	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish/Shell/Sesame
Sundaes (Standard)							
Hot Fudge Sundae	X			X			—
Caramel Sundae	X			X			—
Strawberry Sundae	X			X			—
Butterscotch Sundae	X			X			—
Pineapple Sundae	X			X			—
Cherry Sundae	X			X			—
Marshmallow Sundae	X			X			—

Item	Milk	Egg	Wheat	Soy	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish/Shell/Sesame
Signature Sundaes							
Docs Brownie Sundae	X	X	X	X	X		—
Turtle Sundae	X			X		X	—
Grasshopper	X		X	X			—
Ying Yang	X		X	X			—
Road Trip 66	X			X	X		—
S'mores	X		X	X			—
The Maggie Mo	X	X	X	X			—

Item	Milk	Egg	Wheat	Soy	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish/Shell/Sesame
Floats & Sodas							
Root Beer Float	X			X			—
Dreamsicle	X			X			—
Doc's Soda	X			X			—
Black Cow	X			X			—
Brown Cow	X			X			—
Phosphate				Varies			—
Flavored Soda				Varies			—
Ice Cream Scoops							
One/Two Scoops (Dish)	X			X			—

Item	Milk	Egg	Wheat	Soy	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish/Shell/Sesame
Waffle Cone / Bowl	X		X	X			—
Milkshakes							
Vanilla / Chocolate / Strawberry	X			X			—
Oreo Milkshake	X		X	X			—
Banana Milkshake	X			X			—
Mint Cookie Milkshake	X		X	X			—
Choc. Peanut Butter Shake	X			X	X		—
Malts (All Flavors)	X		X	X			—
Bakery Items							
Slice of Pie	X	X	X	X			—

Item	Milk	Egg	Wheat	Soy	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish/Shell/Sesame
Slice of Pie a la mode	X	X	X	X			—

Detailed Allergen Breakdown

- **Milk:** Present in all ice cream flavors, whipped cream, marshmallow cream, and milkshakes. Most syrups (Hot Fudge, Caramel) also contain dairy.
- **Egg:** Found in the **Brownie** (Brownie Sundae), **Goopy Butter Cake** (The Maggie Mo), and likely the **Slice of Pie**. It may also be present in the **Oreo Cheesecake** ice cream base.
- **Wheat:** Found in all **Malts** (malting barley), **Oreo cookies** (Grasshopper, Mint Cookie, Ying Yang), **Brownies**, **Waffle Cones/Bowls**, **Goopy Butter Cake**, and **Pie Crust**.
- **Soy:** Widely used as soy lecithin in **chocolate syrups**, **hot fudge**, **caramel**, **Oreo cookies**, and **M&Ms**.
- **Peanuts:** Specifically listed in the **Docs Brownie Sundae**. The **Chocolate Peanut Butter shake** contains peanuts. M&Ms (Road Trip 66) also carry a high risk of peanut cross-contact.
- **Tree Nuts:** The **Turtle Sundae** contains **Butter Pecan ice cream**, which uses real pecans.
- **Sesame, Fish, & Shellfish:** While these are not standard ingredients in the dessert items listed, the menu's broad allergen disclaimer notes they are present in the facility, posing a risk of cross-contamination.

Specific Tips for This Menu

- **Malt vs. Shake:** If you have a wheat or gluten allergy, you must avoid **Malts**, as malt powder is made from barley. Opt for a standard milkshake instead, but ensure it does not have Oreo or cookie mix-ins.
- **Syrups:** For a dairy-free or soy-free option, ask if they have fruit toppings (like strawberries or bananas) that are not in a thick syrup, as Hot Fudge and Caramel are high-risk for both allergens.
- **Maggie Mo & Brownie Sundaes:** These are the highest-risk items for multiple allergens because they combine baked goods (wheat/egg/soy) with ice cream (dairy) and multiple toppings.